Date Insider Type

12/09/2022 Brokers Companies
12/09/2022 Brokers Companies
12/09/2022 Listed Companies

12/09/2022 Listed Companies
12/09/2022 Listed Companies
12/09/2022 Listed Companies
12/09/2022 Brokers Companies
12/09/2022 Listed Companies
12/09/2022 Palestine Exchange

Name

@MAX\.\QQ dillac ‘5;1.4 Pyt
@MAX\.\QQ dillac ‘5;1.4 Pyt
Palestine Development &Investment
Co.Ltd

Tawfik Issa Tawfik Habesch
Aswagq for investment portfolios
Waleed Najeeb Mustafa Alahmad

Farouk Khalil Hafez Toukan
Maisa Subhe Mohammad Ameera
Maisa Subhe Mohammad Ameera

Symbol

PADICO
QUDS
PSE

MIC
SANAD
QUDS
PSE
PSE
NCI

Transaction
Type

Sell
Sell
Buy

Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy

Volume

10,000
3,000
54,100

361
380
1,500
10,000
800
1,300

Relation

Father of Employee - United Securities
Father of Employee - United Securities

Non-executive Chairman of the Board and Non-executive Deputy Chairman
of the Board and Non-executive Board Member and Board Member -
PALESTINE SECURITIES EXCHANGE

Board Member - AL MASHRIQ INSURANCE
Board Member - SANAD Construction Resources
Board Member - AL QUDS BANK
Chairman of the Board - Target Jordan Palestine Securities
Executive Employee - PALESTINE SECURITIES EXCHANGE
Executive Employee - PALESTINE EXCHANGE



